
Suffolk (1-10) -vs- Tufts (10-2)
3/21/2026 at Medford, MA (Sol Gittleman Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cole Donato (3-0)
Loss: Harry Meehan (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Stephen Nardelli (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Daniel Fitzpatrick First: Joshua Garcia 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:12   Weather: Sunny/Windy 50s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Suffolk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Tufts 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 10 10 0

Suffolk 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Mihalchik rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shayne King lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cole Hilliard 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
Sam Armbruster ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Luke Thornton 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sebastian Lampert dh 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Colin Flynn cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Stephen Nardelli c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Noah Greco 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Harry Meehan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Cassavoy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 5 8 7

2B: Sebastian Lampert (1)
E: Sam Armbruster (2)

Tufts 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Malcolm Whitfield 1b 4 1 1 2 2 1 5
Jack Kamin rf 5 1 1 1 1 0 0
James Henshon ss 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Tate Bannish lf 5 1 4 1 0 1 3
Max Pavlik dh 3 1 0 0 2 1 3
Tyler Wong 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
    Eli McElwaney ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gavin Lind c 2 3 1 1 3 0 0
Caden Abraham cf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Jesse McCullough 2b 3 0 0 1 2 1 0
Cole Donato p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell Hwang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 10 8 14 8 14

2B: Tate Bannish (1); Gavin Lind (1)
SH: Caden Abraham (1)
SB: Malcolm Whitfield (1); Tate Bannish (1); Caden Abraham (1)
PO: Caden Abraham (1)
DP: 1

Suffolk IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harry Meehan (L, 0-2) 3.0 7 5 3 5 4 1 0 0 0 16 22 3 2 63
Ben Cassavoy 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 8 10 3 2 32
Nolan Drew 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 26
Cam Martin 0.2 2 5 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 4 10 1 0 43
Totals 10 10 8 14 8 3 0 0 0 32 47 7 6 164

Tufts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Donato (W, 3-0) 6.0 3 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 0 20 25 4 6 101
Mitchell Hwang 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 3 0 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 23 28 5 7 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Suffolk - Top of 1st SUF TUF
Jack Mihalchik struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Shayne King grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Cole Hilliard walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 0
Sam Armbruster grounded out to p (3-2 FBBFB). 0 0

Tufts - Bottom of 1st SUF TUF
Malcolm Whitfield flied out to rf (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Jack Kamin popped up to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0
James Henshon singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Tate Bannish singled to pitcher (0-1 K); James Henshon advanced to second. 0 0
Max Pavlik lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Suffolk - Top of 2nd SUF TUF
Luke Thornton grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Sebastian Lampert doubled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 0
Colin Flynn grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK); Sebastian Lampert did not advance. 0 0
Stephen Nardelli struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

Tufts - Bottom of 2nd SUF TUF
Tyler Wong walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 0 0
Gavin Lind walked (3-1 BBFBB); Tyler Wong advanced to second. 0 0
Caden Abraham out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Gavin Lind advanced to second; Tyler Wong advanced to
third. 0 0
Jesse McCullough grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Gavin Lind advanced to third; Tyler Wong scored. 0 1
Malcolm Whitfield singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BSS); Gavin Lind scored. 0 2
Malcolm Whitfield stole second. 0 2
Jack Kamin reached first on an error by ss (1-1 SB); Malcolm Whitfield scored, unearned. 0 3
James Henshon struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KFBS); Jack Kamin advanced to
second. 0 3
Tate Bannish singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); James Henshon advanced to second; Jack Kamin
scored, unearned. 0 4
Max Pavlik walked (3-1 BBBKB); Tate Bannish advanced to second; James Henshon advanced to third. 0 4
Tyler Wong struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4

Suffolk - Top of 3rd SUF TUF
Noah Greco struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 0 4
Jack Mihalchik grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 4
Shayne King walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 4
Cole Hilliard walked (3-2 KBBBSFB); Shayne King advanced to second. 0 4
Sam Armbruster struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 4

Tufts - Bottom of 3rd SUF TUF
Gavin Lind doubled to left center (0-0). 0 4
Caden Abraham singled to center field (0-1 S); Gavin Lind advanced to third. 0 4
Caden Abraham out at first p to 1b to ss to p, picked off; Gavin Lind scored. 0 5
Jesse McCullough struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 5
Malcolm Whitfield walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 5
Jack Kamin singled through the left side (0-0); Malcolm Whitfield advanced to second. 0 5
Jack Kamin advanced to second on a passed ball; Malcolm Whitfield advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 5
James Henshon walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Tate Bannish struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 5



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Suffolk - Top of 4th SUF TUF
Luke Thornton singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 5
Sebastian Lampert struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 5
Colin Flynn grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-2 BKK); Luke Thornton out on the play. 0 5

Tufts - Bottom of 4th SUF TUF
Ben Cassavoy to p for Harry Meehan. 0 5
Max Pavlik struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KKBS). 0 5
Tyler Wong popped up to ss (0-0). 0 5
Max Pavlik advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Gavin Lind walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Caden Abraham reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Gavin Lind out at second 2b to ss; Max Pavlik
advanced to third. 0 5
Caden Abraham stole second. 0 5
Jesse McCullough walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Malcolm Whitfield struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 0 5

Suffolk - Top of 5th SUF TUF
Stephen Nardelli walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 5
Noah Greco singled to pitcher (0-0); Stephen Nardelli advanced to second. 0 5
Jack Mihalchik popped up to ss (0-0). 0 5
Shayne King struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 0 5
Cole Hilliard flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 5

Tufts - Bottom of 5th SUF TUF
Jack Kamin grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 5
James Henshon lined out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Tate Bannish doubled down the lf line (0-2 KF). 0 5
Max Pavlik popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 5

Suffolk - Top of 6th SUF TUF
Sam Armbruster fouled out to c (0-1 K). 0 5
Luke Thornton lined out to cf (3-1 BSBB). 0 5
Sebastian Lampert walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 0 5
Colin Flynn struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 5

Tufts - Bottom of 6th SUF TUF
Nolan Drew to p for Ben Cassavoy. 0 5
Tyler Wong struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFFS). 0 5
Gavin Lind grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKFB). 0 5
Caden Abraham walked (3-2 BBSKBFB). 0 5
Jesse McCullough reached first on an error by ss (2-0 BB); Caden Abraham advanced to second. 0 5
Malcolm Whitfield reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Jesse McCullough advanced to second; Caden
Abraham out at third 3b unassisted. 0 5

Suffolk - Top of 7th SUF TUF
Mitchell Hwang to p for Cole Donato. 0 5
Stephen Nardelli grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 5
Noah Greco struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 5
Jack Mihalchik popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 5

Tufts - Bottom of 7th SUF TUF



Cam Martin to p for Nolan Drew. 0 5
Jack Kamin flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 5
James Henshon walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 0 5
Tate Bannish singled to center field (0-0); James Henshon advanced to third. 0 5
Tate Bannish stole second. 0 5
Max Pavlik walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 5
Eli McElwaney pinch hit for Tyler Wong. 0 5
Eli McElwaney struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 5
Gavin Lind walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Max Pavlik advanced to second; Tate Bannish advanced to third;
James Henshon scored. 0 6
Caden Abraham singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Gavin Lind advanced to second; Max Pavlik scored; Tate
Bannish scored. 0 8
Jesse McCullough walked (3-2 BFKBBB); Caden Abraham advanced to second; Gavin Lind advanced to third. 0 8
Malcolm Whitfield walked, RBI (3-2 BBKKBB); Jesse McCullough advanced to second; Caden Abraham
advanced to third; Gavin Lind scored. 0 9
Jack Kamin walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Malcolm Whitfield advanced to second; Jesse McCullough advanced to
third; Caden Abraham scored. 0 10

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


